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Q1 - How confident are you that you have the skills that would be relevant to the needs
of research libraries in 2025?
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# Answer % Count
1 Very confident  13.54% 31

2 Moderately confident 63.32% 145
3 Not confident 18.78% 43
4 | am worried 4.37% 10

Total 100% 229



Q2 - How confident are you to be able to cope with technological changes that would be
coming our way by 2025?
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# Answer % Count
1 Very confident 23.58% 54

2 Moderately confident 63.32% 145
3 Not confident 11.35% 26
4 | am worried 1.75% 4

Total 100% 229



Q3 - In your own view, do you think that you can learn new technologies quickly?

Yes

Sometimes
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# Answer % Count
1 Yes 62.01% 142
2 No 0.87% 2

3  Sometimes 37.12% 85
Total 100% 229



Q4 - How many of the following do you know about in some detail? (i.e. how it can be
used rather than what it is)
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Answer % Count

Natural Language Processing (NLP)  23.68% 36
Artificial Intelligence (Al) 47.37% 72

Internet of Things / Intelligent systems = 69.08% 105
Machine Learning 25.66% 39

Context aware computing 13.82% 21

Bigdata 66.45% 101

Text and data mining  80.26% 122

Total 100% 152



